

Federally Recognized October 3, 1950

Office of the Attorney General

Klint A. Cowan, Attorney General

United Keetoowah Band Of Cherokee Indians in Oklahoma

P.O. Box 746 • Tahlequah, OK 74465 18263 W. Keetoowah Circle • Tahlequah, OK 74464 Phone: (918) 871-2800 • Fax: (918) 871-4001 Toll Free: 1-877-431-1818 www.ukb-nsn.gov

> УГС ЛЬТМЭФУ ЛЛБЭЭ DФ\$\$EФ° ЬГТ, み\$WF

On July 21, 2021, the Attorney General hereby appoints Sophie Asher as Assistant Attorney General of the United Keetoowah Band of Cherokee Indians in Oklahoma. In this capacity, Ms. Asher will represent the Tribe in prosecutions of certain individuals in Tribal Court and in other matters as assigned by the Attorney General.

Respectfully,

Klint A. Cowan Attorney General